# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	<b>\TA</b>	·		
		Name	Execution Date	
Mr. John Bruce Pennisto	on		07/25/2005	
Ms. Evelyn Esther Wake	eling		07/25/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ТА			
Name:	Mr. William Kenneth Penniston			
Street Address: 24	24048 North Carolina Hwy. 73			
City: A	Albemarle			
State/Country: N	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code: 2	28001			
Property Type Patent Number: 4866		Number		
CORRESPONDENCE D			]	
Fax Number:	(416)595-869	5		
		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		é
Phone: 416.596.2132				ā
Email:doates@millerthomson.comCorrespondent Name:Eugene J.A. Gierczak				Ĩ
Address Line 1: 40 King Street West, Suite 2500				
Address Line 2: Miller Thomson LLP				
Address Line 4:	Toronto, CAN	IADA L6R 1A7		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		78838.01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Eugene J.A. Gierczak		

RE: Estate of Jcan Ada BLANE PENNISTON

### TRANSFER OF SUCCESSIVE RIGHTS

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I, the undersigned, John Bruce PENNISTON, 303D Brooks Point Road, Elgin (Ontario) K0G 1E0, previously to the transfer which is the object of the present document, state that:

My mother Jean Ada BLANE widow of John Kenneth PENNISTON, died on the fifth day of November, two thousand and four (2004).

She left a Last Will and Testament executed in notarial form before Notary Paule Mackay, of Verdun, Québec, on the 29<sup>th</sup> day of September 1980 under minute number 8350.

In virtue of this Will, she left all her estate unto her three children, John Bruce PENNISTON, the declarant, Evelyn Esther WAKELING and William Kenneth PENNISTON.

I wish to transfer my share in the estate unto my brother William Kenneth PENNISTON presently fiving at 10205 Kearns Road, Théodore, Alabama, U.S.A. 36582, and my sister Evelyn Esther WAKELING intends to do the same, so that William Kenneth PENNISTON will be the sole legatec of all my mother's estate, moveable and immoveable property of all kinds and at the charge by him to pay all the liabilities of the estate.

}

)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed at

Ellow portance, this 25th

day of Jucy 2005.

DECLARED BEFORE ME, AT BLGIN, ONTARIO, THIS

1064

, Joh B. Perut

25 /2 DAY OF

2005.

THE THOREN MONTHE

## RE: Estate of Jean Ada BLANE PENNISTON

## TRANSFER OF SUCCESSIVE RIGHTS

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I, the undersigned, Evelyn Esther PENNISTON widow of the late Edward WAKELING, residing at 1158 Crawford Avenue, Verdun (Québec) H4H 2N2, previously to the transfer which is the object of the present document, state that:

My mother Jean Ada BLANE widow of John Kenneth PENNISTON, died on the fifth day of November, two thousand and four (2004).

She left a Last Will and Testament executed in notarial form before Notary Paule Mackay, of Verdun, Québec, on the 29th day of September 1980 under minute number 8350.

In virtue of this Will, she left all her estate unto her three children, John Bruce PENNISTON, the declarant, Evelyn Esther WAKELING and William Kenneth PENNISTON.

I wish to transfer my share in the estate unto my brother William Kenneth PENNISTON presently living at 10205 Kearns Road, Théodore, Alabama, U.S.A. 36582, and my brother John Kenneth PENNISTON intends to do the same, so that William Kenneth PENNISTON will be the sole legatee of all my mother's estate, moveable and immoveable property of all kinds and at the charge by him to pay all the liabilities of the estate.

I also refuse the charge of testamentary executrix and liquidator mentioned in the will.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed at

Monthead , this 19 " day of Talla day 2005."

DECLARED BEFORE ME, AT Montréal, Québec, THIS DAY OF 19 January 2005; 2006.

Paule machacy

PATENT REEL: 017458 FRAME: 0888

## RECORDED: 04/13/2006